
Audition Dates by Instrument

2024 Prescreening Videos  
+ Live Auditions

KEY DATES

All programs require a prescreening video recording or portfolio 
due at the online application. Applicants who advance through 
the prescreening round will be invited to audition live at NEC or, 
in select situations, submit a final audition recording.

Prescreening Videos

AD Instrumental	
Friday, February 23

AD Opera
Friday, February 9

Bassoon
Sunday, January 21

Cello
Sunday, February 4
Saturday, February 17
Tuesday, February 20

Choral Conducting
Thursday, February 22

All Programs	
Friday, December 1

Clarinet
Sunday, January 21
Saturday, February 17

Collaborative Piano
Monday, February 19
Tuesday, February 20

Composition
Tuesday, February 20

Contemporary Musical Arts
Sunday, February 11
Wednesday, February 21

Double Bass
Sunday, January 21
Saturday, February 17

Flute	
Monday, February 19
Tuesday, February 20

French Horn
Sunday, January 21
Sunday, February 11

Guitar	
Wednesday, February 21

Harp	
Sunday, February 4

Jazz Composition
Saturday, February 17



Jazz Performance	

Bass + Guitar
Sunday, February 4

Brass
Sunday, February 11

Drums
Wednesday, February 21

Piano
Saturday, February 17

Saxophone
Monday, February 19

Voice 
Tuesday, February 20

Oboe	
Sunday, January 21
Sunday, February 4

Orchestral Conducting	
Friday, February 23

Percussion	
Friday, February 9
Saturday, February 17

Piano	
Sunday, February 11
Saturday, February 17
Monday, February 19
Tuesday, February 20
Sunday, February 25

Saxophone	
Sunday, February 4

Trombone / Euphonium	
Sunday, February 4
Sunday, February 11

Trumpet	
Sunday, February 11
Saturday, February 17

Tuba	
Saturday, February 17

Viola	
Sunday, February 4
Monday, February 19
Tuesday, February 20

Violin
Sunday, February 11
Saturday, February 17
Monday, February 19
Wednesday, February 21
Sunday, February 25

Vocal Performance	
Sunday, January 21
Sunday, February 4
Sunday, February 11
Saturday, February 17
Monday, February 19
Tuesday, February 20
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